A " STATE OF KANSAS \‘5 —\5‘ - \quSc'\ -0
\.\ - STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
lee All Information Completely

- Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division:
State Corporation Commission

211 No. Broadway Pratt County. Sec 32 268 Hgo 12 (E)L(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWLSW%” or footage from hem&w 4
- , Lease Owner___Getty 0il Company
| | Lease Nama V., E, Mi Skimen Well NO_]-_'L
I I Office Address_BOX 752, Drumright, Oklahoma 74030
—— :— —— :_—— Character of Well {completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hbole) 0il
[ [ Date well completed May 1944
l b I Application for plugging filed August 27 mgg
| 5% I Applieation for plugging approved August 27 15
° | Plugging commenced _August 29 1068
I; ‘ Plugging completed Octobex 22 1068
it E i Hn E— Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation _R@COMP lete as a
| | Water Supply Well
I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production—__ July 1068
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate vlesl'l: c?;rne‘l:’t%g on tbove menced? YeS i
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this welL_R. J. Martin, Pratt, Kansas
Producing formation___Arbuckile Depth to top Bottom Totz] Depth of Well_4305__Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION ) CONTENT FROM ™ SIZE PUT IN ‘ PULLED DUT
Arbuckle . 0il 4296 4305 8-5/8 465 '
5-1/2 4290 400"

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Spotted 50 sacks of regular cement wLth_HAh5‘__Elngged_hagk_tg_321§14__sgL_
8-5/8" cast iron bridge plug at 350' and dumped 2 saecks of €alseal on rlug,
vielding PBTD of 344t, Pexforated shallow water sand at 50% = 68' with

2 holes per foot, Acidized perforations with 500 gals. of 15% HCL. Well
filled with caving from 344°* to 50! Circulated out_cavings. Ran 4" tubing
and swabbed well, Again filled with cavings. Circulated clean to 90%f and
swabbed. Agaln fllled to 50f. Bailed water to 50'. Set 8-5/8" rubber

1y t 4 ‘ !
P_lgg@L:Lf_mﬁac_e_.__CuLQif_B;SL&L_qasing 3* below ground level.
Plugging completed on 10/22/68.
P,
~ “ o \ﬂ

R IR A n
"% ;05: 35<5’ 5% G,
/ ya
(If edditional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) C 4,
Name of Plugging Contractor, Kerr Well Service K
Address Pratt, Kansas
STATE oF __ Oklahoma : , COUNTY oF____Creek , ss.

W. H, McPhail (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

gbove-desciibed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So W. 7/ )
(Signature) 4%Z37‘¢%%;:7 Area Supt.

P, O, Box 752L_prumriqht} Okla.74030

. (Address)
SusscnmED”AND SwoRN TO before me this___ 28 th day of__OCtober
D22 Lo, }}&
My commission expires 11/23/69 : P. W. Guillot, Jr° Notary Public.
) RS
KCC
Truran
Shackelford —- - -
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DRILLERS LOG
E. MISKIMEN NO,., l-A

Sand

S8and & Shale
Shale & Shells
Shale

Shale & Shells
Shale

Red Bed

Shale

Red Bed

Shale

Salt

Shale

Lime

Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Shale & Lime
Lime

Shale

Lime

Lime K.C.
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

ILime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Chert & Shale
Chert

Shale

Sandy Lime
Shale

Lime Arbuckle
Dolomite Lime

0 to 50

130

325

380

466

615

935
1010
1100
1305
1375
1730
2280
2345
2415
2465
2590
2635
2850
3670
3702
3725
3820
3825
3850
3925
3960
4030
4066
4140
4205
4218
4230
4285
4296
4305

8-5/8" set @ 465' W/200 sx cmt.

Top 3692

Set 5-1/2" @ 4290 W/250 sx cmt.
T.D. 6/4/44



