## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas

NORTH	
-------	--

	3.	2	
1			
	<del>-</del> -		
	l !		i !
Locale well correctly on above Section Plat			

Make Required Affidavit Mail_or Deliver Report to:		W	ELL PLU	JGGING R	ECORD		
Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway	Pratt			32	265	1ว พ	
Wichita, Kansas			Count	y. Sec I	wp Rge	12 W (W)	
NORTH	Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines 927 EWL & 330 SNL of ST Lease Owner. Getty Oil Company					PINT OT PM.	
i	Lease Name V	<u>. E. Mi</u>	skimen			Well No. 1-A	
Office Address Box 752, Drumright,						30	
	Character of We			•	Oil_		
	Date well comp					1944	
79	Application for p  Application for p			igust 27 igust 27			
	Plugging comme			gust 29	<u> </u>	1968	
	Plugging comple			tober 22		1968	
		donment of w	ment of well or producing formation Recomplete as a				
	If a producing v					<sub>19</sub> 68_	
Locate well correctly on above			n the Conserv	vation Division o	r its agents befo	re plugging was com-	
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who super	menced?	<u>res</u>	T. Marti	in. Pratt	Kansas	<u> </u>	
Producing formation Arbuckle	Prised plugging of this	enth to ton	Botton		Total Donth of 1	Well 4305 Feet	
Show depth and thickness of all water,			DOLLOI	<u> </u>	Total Depth or	Weil 1005 Feet	
		<b>~</b> •					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	S		<del>, _</del>	<del> </del>	<del></del>	ASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO .	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
<u>Arbuckle</u>	Oil	4296	4305	8-5/8	465	- <del></del> -	
				5-1/2	4290	400 '	
-			<del> </del> .	<del></del>			
	<u> </u>		<del>- </del> -	<del> </del> -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>				
		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
filled with caving frand swabbed well. Ac swabbed. Again filled plug at 40'. Filled plug to 3' of surface	yain filled ed to 50'. with sand a e. Cut off	50'. C with ca Bailed and rock	irculate vings. water to	ed out ca Circulat 50'. S	vings. Fed clean et 8-5/8"	Ran 4" tubing to 90° and rubber cement	
Plugging completed or	10/22/68.						
	<del></del>				<del></del>		
<del></del>	<del></del> _						
-					· cop (		
				<del>C</del> ON	00000		
						· ~	
					12 00 E	,0	
					14, 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	#S2	
		<del></del> -			15 DIVE	- 10 <sub>N</sub>	
	(If additional	description is nec	essary, use BACR	of this sheet)	100 B		
Name of Plugging Contractor Ke Address Pratt, Kansas	err Well Ser	vice					
STATE OF Oklahoma	COUI	NTY OF	Creek		, SS.		
W. H. McPhail			employee of		•	f the above-described	
well, being first duly sworn on oath, s		wledge of the	facts, stateme	ents, and matter	s herein contain	ed and the log of the	
above-described well as filed and that					· ·		
		(Signature)	WHI	nypher	<u>ノ</u>	Area Supt.	
,	`	. – .	. 0. Bos	752. Dr	umright.	Okla.74030	
Subscribed and Sworn to befor	e me this 28th		0 - 1 - 1	(,	Address)	<del></del>	
CODECULED AND DWORM TO DEIOL	V що <del>шв</del>	uay or	D. W.	۳۵ . ش	H J'', 18	<del></del>	
	3/69	÷	P. W.	Guillot,	Fr. 37	Notary Public.	
My commission expires					-		

11/23/69 My commission expires

KCC Truran Shackelford\_\_\_\_-

File

## DRILLERS LOG V. E. MISKIMEN NO. 1-A

Sand	0 to 50'	
Sand & Shale	190	
Shale & Shells	325	
Shale	380	
Shale & Shells	466	8-5/8" set @ 465' W/200 sx cmt.
Shale	615	
Red Bed	935	
Shale	1010	
Red Bed	1100	
Shale	1305	
Salt	1375	
Shale	1730	
Lime	2 <b>28</b> 0	
Shale	2345	Star RE-
Shale & Lime	2415	STATE CONFINATION CO.D
Lime	2465	\$10dD <sub>0</sub> 1 F D
Lime & Shale	2590	CONSCIO 2 8 - CAMISSION
Lime	2635	Wind Trong 1968
Shale & Lime	2850	Wichita, Kansas
Lime	3670	MOVO, SPSUPPI
Shale	3702	
Lime	3725	
Lime K.C.	3820	Top 3692'
Lime	3825	
Lime & Shale	3850	
Lime	3925	
Lime & Shale	3960	
Lime	4030	
Lime & Shale	4066	
Chert & Shale	4140	
Chert	4205	
Shale	4218	
Sandy Lime	4230	
Shale	4285	
Lime Arbuckle	4296	Set $5-1/2$ " @ $4290$ W/250 sx cmt.
Dolomite Lime	4305	T.D. 6/4/44